

Trenton-Mercer Airport								
AB2019-32 RECONSTRUCT TAXIWAY F								
BASE BID								
					C.J HESSE INC.		EARLE ASPHALT INC	
Item No.	FAA Spec. No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	P-151-4.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.24	AC	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	P-152-4.1	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	5,540	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 221,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 232,680.00
3	P-152-4.2	COMMON EMBANKMENT	4,500	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 112,500.00
4	P-152-4.3	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REMOVAL	22,290	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 222,900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 167,175.00
5	P-152-4.4	NONHAZARDOUS SOIL/MATERIAL OFF-SITE SPOILING	200	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00
6	P-152-4.5	NONHAZARDOUS PETROLEUM SOILS OFF-SITE SPOILING	200	CY	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	P-152-4.6	HAZARDOUS SOIL/MATERIAL OFF-SITE SPOILING	25	CY	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 6,625.00
8	P-156-5.1A	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE A EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
9	P-156-5.1B	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE B EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
10	P-156-5.1C	COMPLIANCE FOR STAGE C EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
11	P-156-5.2	SEDIMENT FILTER LOG/SILT FENCE	4,410	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,050.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 26,460.00
12	P-156-5.3	STROM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	28	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,000.00
13	P-156-5.4	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	P-156-5.5	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	2,835	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,505.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,252.50
15	P-209-5.1	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	6,180	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 494,400.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 574,740.00
16	P-401-8.1.1	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 4"	4,280	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 449,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 620,600.00
17	P-401-8.1.2	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE 8"	8,680	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 868,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 998,200.00
18	P-603-5.1	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	3,680	GAL	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,720.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,880.00
19	P-620-5.1	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, TEMPORARY	5,140	SF	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,168.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,990.00
20	P-620-5.2	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - WATERBORNE, PERMANENT	5,140	SF	\$ 1.90	\$ 9,766.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,990.00
21	P-620-5.3	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - THERMOPLASTIC, PERMANENT	790	SF	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,540.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,700.00
22	P-620-5.4	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY MARKING - REMOVAL	950	SF	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,800.00
23	P-660-3.1	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	P-660-3.2	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
25	F-162-5.1	10-FOOT CHAIN-LINK FENCE WITH BARBED WIRE AND WILD LIFE DETERRENT	290	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 27,550.00
26	D-701-5.1A	15 INCH RCP	570	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 37,050.00
27	D-701-5.1B	18 INCH RCP	730	LF	\$ 52.00	\$ 37,960.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 49,275.00
28	D-701-5.1C	24 INCH RCP	2,000	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150,000.00
29	D-705-5.1	PIPE UNDERDRAINS	740	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,000.00
30	D-751-5.1	MANHOLES & ENDWALLS	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00
31	D-751-5.2	INLETS	17	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00
32	T-901-5.1	SEEDING	66,700	SY	\$ 1.00	\$ 66,700.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 126,730.00
33	T-905-5.1	TOPSOILING (ON-SITE EXCAVATED AND STOCKPILED)	7,640	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 191,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 191,000.00
34	T-908-5.1	MULCHING	66,700	SY	\$ 0.50	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 126,730.00
35	X-100-2.1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 510,056.48	\$ 510,056.48
36	X-107-4.1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF AIRFIELD TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
37	L-108-5.1	1-1/2" NO.8 AWG 5KV, L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	6,166	LF	\$ 2.80	\$ 17,264.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 9,865.60
38	L-108-5.2	2-1/2" NO.8 AWG 5KV, L-824C CABLE IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	1,100	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 3,685.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,530.00
39	L-108-5.3	1-1/2" NO.8 AWG, STRANDED GREEN INSULATED COPPER SAFETY EQUIPMENT GROUND CONDUCTOR IN CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	7,266	LF	\$ 3.35	\$ 24,341.10	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,812.80
40	L-108-5.4	1-1/2" NO.8, SODD BARE COUNTERPOISE WIRE ABOVE CONDUIT OR DUCTBANK, INCLUDING 3/4" X 10' GROUND RODS, AND GROUND CONNETORS, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	6,695	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 15,063.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 10,712.00
41	L-110-5.1	ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40, DIRECT BURIED CONDUIT IN NON-PAVED AREAS, INSTALLED IN COMPLETE PLACE	6,285	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 100,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,710.00
42	L-110-5.2	ELECTRICAL DUCT BACK, 2-2 INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40 CONDUITS, CONCRETE ENCASED, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	320	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,120.00
43	L-110-5.3	CORRELATIONS TO EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE, EXISTING JUNCTION STRUCTURE, AND EXISTING CONDUITS/DUCTBANKS, ANY TYPE, INSTALLED IN COMPLETE PLACE	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
44	L-115-5.1	JUNCTION BOX PLAZA INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	4	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00
45	L-125-5.1	ELEVATED TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT WITH L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED IN COMPLETE PLACE	75	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 172,500.00
46	L-125-5.2	L-867B CLASS 1A LIGHT BASE WITH CONCRETE MAINTENANCE PAD IN TURF, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	3	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
47	L-125-5.3	NEW TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	9	EA	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00
48	L-126-5.1	L-858(L) GUIDANCE SIGN ON FOUNDATION, ANY LENGTH, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	5	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 37,000.00
49	L-126-5.2	RELOCATE L-858 GUIDANCE SIGN ON NEW OFUNDATION INCLUDING REPLACEMENT PANEL(S) FOR NEW MESSAGE, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	2	EA	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
50	L-128-4.1	REMOVAL OF CABLE FROM CONDUIT	4,725	LF	\$ 1.10	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,543.75
51	L-128-4.2	REMOVAL OF ELEVATED EDGE LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT BASE	55	EA	\$ 195.00	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,850.00
52	L-128-4.3	REMOVAL OF GUIDANCE SIGN	5	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
53	L-128-4.4	REMOVAL OF 1W-2" CONDUIT	365	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 5,110.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,205.00
54	L-128-4.5	REMOVAL OF TAXIWAY EDGE MARKER	9	EA	\$ 61.00	\$ 549.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 540.00
55	L-128-4.6	TEMPORARY ELECTRICAL WORK	1	LS	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
		TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$ 4,022,695.15		\$ 5,246,113.13